GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1879
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015

ESIHOSPITALS
Antony Shri Anto ;Patel Shri Dilip;Reddy Shri Ch. Malla

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of Employees State Insurance (ESI) hospitals in the country at present, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to establish new ESI hospitals in various parts of the country including Telangana, Gujarat and Kerala;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and location-wise along with the present status of infrastructure development and other amenities provided for each proposed hospital;

(d) the funds allocated/likely to be allocated for the said projects, State/UT-wise; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government for time bound completion of the work on these hospitals/ medical colleges?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)
(a): The State/UT-wise details of Employees' State Insurance (ESI) hospitals in the country at present is at Annex-.

(b) to (d): Yes, Madam. The details of new ESI hospital approved by ESI Corporation in the country including Telangana, Gujarat and Kerala is at Annex-Il. The present status and details of fund allocated/likely to be allocated on these projects is at Annex-lll.

(e): Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed with Central Public Works Department (CPWD) for Architectural &
Engineering services and constru- ction work giving emphasis on completion of work in time bound manner.
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